ball valves
7223D Series
High Performance Rotoball® Valve; Bi-Directional Flow
The 7223D Series is designed for demanding high cycle actuation applications. The high performance
Rotoball® valve is ideally suited for manual and actuated CNG and  alternative fuel applications.
Typical Applications
• CNG fuel stations
• CNG vehicles

15HOKE High Cycle Ball Valves
7223D Series
How to Order
Standard items in bold
7223  F  6  Y  D  50  EA
CONNECTION CONFIGURATION
F Female NPT
FS SAE
G Gyrolok®
CONNECTION SIZE
6 3/8˝
8 ½˝
12 12mm
BASIC MATERIAL
M Monel®
Y 316 stainless steel
ACTUATORS—FACTORY ASSEMBLED
(omit for manual valve)
WA 115 VAC weatherproof
EA  115 VAC explosion-proof
WD 24 VDC weatherproof
NO 90° spring return, normally open
NC 90°  spring return, normally closed
DA 90°  double acting
O-RING MATERIAL
20  Buna N
50  Viton®
64  Kalrez®
D Denotes Delta Stem Seal
O-Ring Materials
MATERIAL
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
°F °C
Buna N −65° to +250° −54° to +121°
Viton® −20° to +400° −29° to +204°
Kalrez® +20° to +400° −7° to +204°
Actuator & Mounting Kit Part Numbers
OPTION ACTUATOR MOUNTING KIT
WA 0112L2 0112K7200
EA 0112Y6 Consult Factory
WD 0172L2 Consult Factory
NO 07L90SR3 LMKT7223
NC 90° 07L90SR3 LMKT7223
DA 90° 07L90DA LMKT7223
(refer to chart below)
Actuators
Spare Parts
Spare parts and repair kits are available for all ball valves.
 Kit includes stem, Delta backup ring, seat and retainer, O-rings, backup ring and thrust washers.
Cleaning and Testing
When ordering, please specify if oxygen cleaning or helium leak testing is required.
16 HOKE High Cycle Ball Valves
7223D Series
Ordering Options
SP7223D  Y  50
MATERIAL
M Monel® R405
Y 316 stainless steel
O-RING COMPONENT
20 Buna N
50 Viton®
64 Kalrez®
Metal Lever Handle
A red metal lever handle is available for the 7223D Series. To order specify 90043-1 with plug button 5982.
Handle Locking Kit
Safety lockout kits are available for applications which must conform to Code of Federal Regulations 29CFR Part 1910; OSHA
Safety and Health Act and other international regulations. Valves can be locked in either an opened or closed position with the
stainless steel upper and lower locking plates. Secure the valve with readily available padlocks or commercially available multiple
lockout devices. Locking kits include the locking plates and assembly instructions. To order the safety lockout kit for Rotoball®
7223D Series specify kit 7200K7.
Panel Mounting
To order panel mounting kit, specify 7200K1.